OP \$240,00 7621838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W-Technologies, Inc.		05/03/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InPhonic, Inc.		
Street Address:	1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20007		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76218386	MOBILERO
Serial Number:	76193226	W-TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76092427	W-BANK
Serial Number:	76092428	W-CASH
Serial Number:	76092429	W-401K
Registration Number:	2470822	W-TRADE
Registration Number:	2328001	W-TRADE
Serial Number:	75509607	THE POWER OF THE MARKET IN THE PALM OF YOUR HAND
Serial Number:	76193317	THE POWER BEHIND MOBILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0730

900064022

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 3000 Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020748.0100 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren W. Collins Signature: /Darren W. Collins/ 12/05/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=InPhonic#page1.tif source=InPhonic#page2.tif

source=InPhonic#page3.tif source=InPhonic#page4.tif source=InPhonic#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0731

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

THAT any terms utilized herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), made and entered into on the 3rd of May 2002 between Debtor's Estate and Buyer (as such terms are defined below); and

THAT W-Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein called "Debtor");

HAS BARGAINED, SOLD, TRANSFERRED, ASSIGNED and DELIVERED and by these presents DOES BARGAIN, SELL, TRANSFER, ASSIGN and DELIVER unto InPhonic, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein called "Buyer"), consistent with the terms of the Agreement, all right, title and interest of Debtor's Estate in and to the following assets owned by Debtor and used exclusively in connection with the Wireless Infrastructure Business:

- (i) All intellectual property, including, without limitation (i) computer software, computer programs, source and object code, (ii) copyright registrations and applications for registration thereof, (iii) trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, registrations and applications for registration thereof and (iv) patents and patent applications, inventions, designs and plans set forth in Schedule 1.2(a) annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and
- (ii) Copies of all business information and books and records used exclusively in the Wireless Infrastructure Business, including but not limited to, all files, computer discs and tapes, invoices, credit and sales records, service payments, accounting records, customer lists, manuals, drawings, business plans, sales literature, current price lists and discounts set forth in Schedule 1.2(b) annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

All of the hereinabove described items may hereafter be collectively referred to as the "Property".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the hereinabove described Property, together with all and singular rights and appurtenances thereto and anywise belonging unto Buyer, its successors and assigns forever.

78921_1

BUT IT IS HEREBY EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED THAT:

This Bill of Sale is entered into pursuant and subject to an Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York entered on June 5, 2002, in a certain Proceeding Under Chapter 7 in Case No. 02-10577 (REG), a copy of which Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by this reference.

The Property is transferred in its "AS IS" and "WHERE IS" condition without any warranties by Debtor, except as specifically set forth in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed this Hay of July, 2002.

ESTATE OF W-TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Alan Nisselson

Title: Trustee

INPHONIC, INC.

Name: WALTER W. LEACH
Title: CONJUNTER CONSOL

W-TECHNOLOGIES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

As of October 5, 2001

navie de la				
	Resistantion	Date the	i Anisilain	r Sigus
	Number			
PATENTS:				
Patent entitled: "Transaction execution system interface and enterprise system	Serial No. 09/229,473	1/13/98	US	Awaiting examination.
architecture thereof' (claims 1-29 and 43- 52 only)				
Patent entitled: "Transaction execution system interface and enterprise system architecture thereof" (claims 1-29 and 43- 52 only)	Serial No. 2,319,004	1/25/99	Canada	National filing based on PCT Application; Awaiting examination.
Patent entitled: "Transaction execution system interface and enterprise system architecture thereof" (claims 1-29 and 43- 52 only)	Serial No. 99904246.8	1/25/99	Europe	National filing based on PCT Application; Awaiting examination.
TRADEMARKS:				
Mobilero	76/218,386	3/1/01	US	Pending – PTO Office Action Received.
Mobilero	002360816	8/27/01	Europe	Pending – Application has been filed.
w-Technologies	76/193,226	1/12/01	US	Pending – PTO Office Action Received.
w-Bank	76/092,427	7/19/00	US	Amendment responsive to Feb. 6, 2001 PTO Office Action filed, awaiting approval from the Examiner
w-Cash	76/092,428	7/19/00	US	Amendment responsive to Feb. 6, 2001 PTO Office Action filed, awaiting approval from the Examiner
w-401(k)	76/092,429	7/19/00	ŪS	Amendment responsive to Feb. 6, 2001 PTO Office Action filed, awaiting approval from the Examiner
w-Trade	Registration No. 2,470,822	4/27/98	US	Registered

70228 w-Technologies IP Schedule

Proprietary and Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0735

Karaga da Paranga				
				Sans
	Strain L			
w-Trade and Design	Registration	5/29/98	US	Registered
T 1 15	No. 2,328,001			
w-Trade and Design (Europe)	Community Trademark	11/27/98	Europe	Registered.
(Europe)	No.			
	000974535	}		
The Power Behind	75/193,317	1/12/01	US	Pending - PTO Office Action
Mobile The Power of the	75/500 (07	6/20/20		Received.
Market in the Palm of	75/509,607	6/29/98	US	Registered.
Your Hand	!			
DOMAIN NAMES:			- 	
www.m-trade.com			World Wide	Active URL
www.w-alert.com		,	Web	
www.w- auctions.com				
www.w-bank.com				
www.w-bill.com				
www.w-books.com				
www.w-buddy.com				
www.w-cash.com				
www.w- content.com				
www.w-dine.com	į			
www.w- enterprise.com				
www.w-flash.com				
www.w-friend.com				
www.w- message.com				
www.w-pal.com				
www.w-pay.com				
www.w-store.com				
www.w- superstore.com				
www.w- superstores.com				

70228 w-Technologies IP Schedule

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

Proprietary and Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 003438 FRAME: 0736